

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया, (पूर्वी चम्पारण),

पत्रांक: ५१५ अनु० / चकिया, दिनांक: १८ / ०३ / २०२१

प्रेषक

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, चकिया।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव
बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास एजेंसी,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय- विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव २०१८ M.R (३०५४) योजना के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन पथ के लिए निधि उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में विभाग के नई निति रख-रखाव २०१८ M.R (३०५४) योजना के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन पथ का पथवार मांगी जाने वाली आवंटन की सूची पत्र के साथ भवदीय के अवलोकनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु०:- १. आवंटन की सूची

वश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

ज्ञापांक- ५१५

दिनांक-१८-०३-२१

प्रतिलिपि-नोडल पदाधिकारी (३०५४), ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित।

अनु०:- १. आवंटन की सूची

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल-चकिया।

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, Chakia.**

Requisition Format for Scheme Head- MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division : Chakia

Sl No.	Package No.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval ((AA) Letter No. & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (in Lakh)		Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage	Previous Total Allocated Amount (in lakh)	up-to-date expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	Requisition against work done. (in Lakh)	Remarks
					Length (in Km)	Amount of (in Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (in lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance (in Lakh)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
1	MR-N/19-20Chakia/01 (RM/EA/CHA/19/0001)	Madhuban Bedibhan Reo Road To Chakania	31708202107	Latter No.1883 Date- 24.06.2019	2.040	110.97410	46.26622	28.16096	97MSD/2019-20 Date- 23.03.2020	22.12.2020	In Progress	2239.71	25	05.00	27.57000	27.57000	18.24102	Work In Progress
					2.040	110.974	46.266	28.161									18.24102	

- 1 Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed.
- 2 Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS.

Executive Engineer,
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Chakia.

(21)

2nd on A/c bill

Sch. XIV Form No 138

20

Particulars	Detailed actual measurement				Contents of area
	NO.	IL.	IB.	ID.	
1) N/W:- Madhuban beddhan					
R.E.O Road to chkania,					
2) Agency:- Seema Devi					
At:- Mahadwa; P.O. Damodar-					
pur; P.S- Pipra,					
East Champaran.					
3) Agreement No-					
4) Date of work order-					
5) Contract date of completion-					
6) Item of work order done-					
measurement- Nil					

Abstract of cost:-

[1/1] Clearing & grubbing of road land -

Qty - 0.407 hect (vide P-1)

@ 49496.70/hect — 2 20145.00

[2/2] Constn of subgrade &

earthen shoulder-

Qty - ~~8~~ 854.70 m³ (vide P-2)@ 176.75/m³ — 2 151068.00

[3/3] Constn of G.S.B by

well graded material.

Qty - 123.50 m³ (vide P-3)@ 1947.15/m³ — 2 240473.00

(22)

Sch. XLV Form No. 1134

21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[A/4] Providing & laying WBM Gr-II lay well graded material - Qty - 85.69 m^3 (vide P-13) @ $3426.66/\text{m}^3$ ——— ₹ 293630.00					
[B/5] Providing laying Spreading & compact- ion of WBM Gr-III Qty - 109.16 m^3 (vide P-13) @ $3182.59/\text{m}^3$ ——— ₹ 347412.00					
[E/6] Providing & applying primer coat (SS-1) Qty - 145 1455.46 m^2 (vide P-5) @ $40.87/\text{m}^2$ ——— ₹ 59485.00					
[F/8] Providing M SS over WBM Qty - 1455.46 m^2 (vide P-14) @ $193.32/\text{m}^2$ ——— ₹ 281370.00					
[B/7] Providing & applying tack coat with bitumin- ous emulsion (RS-L) Qty 9086.71 m^2 (vide P-14) @ $13.86/\text{m}^2$ ——— ₹ 125942.00					

(23)

Sch. XLV-Form No. IT34

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[9/9] Providing & laying					
SD BG					
Qty - 192.82 m ³ (vide P-14)					
@ 9737.28/m ³					₹ 18,76,216.00
[10/10] Providing & fixing					
Ordinary km stone -					
Qty - 03 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 2293.86/each					₹ 6882.00
[11/11] Providing & fixing					
200 mm stone -					
Qty - 08 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 625.53/each					₹ 5004.00
[12/12] Providing & fixing					
Direction & place identification board.					
Qty - 3.84 m ² (vide P-10)					
@ 12378.83/m ²					₹ 47,535.00
[13/13] Providing & fixing					
rebo. reflectorised					
traffic sign - (600 mm triangle)					
Qty - 10 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 3564.19/each					₹ 35,642.00

(24)

Sch. XLV-Form No. T34

-23

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[14/14] Providing & fixing 600 mm circular.					
Qty - 02 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 4789.87/each					₹ 9,580.00
[15/15] Providing & fixing 450x600 mm place board.					
Qty - 06 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 4664.41/each					₹ 27,986.00
[16/16] Providing & laying thermoplastic compou-					
nd-					
Qty - 7.5 m ² (vide P-10)					
@ 735.40/m ²					₹ 5516.00
[17/17] Providing & laying road strips-					
Qty - 120 Nos (vide P-10)					
@ 193.32/each					₹ 23,198.00
[18/18] Printing new letters & figures of any shade-					
Qty - 352 Nos (vide P-11)					
@ 131.25/each					₹ 46200.00

(25)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
maintain for one year-					
Qty- 102 Nos (vide p-11)					
@ 800.90/each —					₹ 81,631.00
[20/21] Providing & laying					
wet applied thermoplastic					
compound.					
Qty 407.0 m ² (vide p-16)					
@ 735.40/m ² —					₹ 2,99,308.00
[21/23] Providing & fixing					
typical maintenance					
& logo board.					
Qty- 03 Nos (vide p-11)					
@ 11058.88/each —					₹ 33,177.00
[22/24] Brick masonry in					
cement mortar (1:3)					
Qty- 5.76 m ³ (vide p-11)					
@ 5726.48/m ³ —					₹ 32,985.00
[23/25] Plastering with cement					
mortar (1:4)					
Qty- 40.32 m ² (vide p-12)					
@ 174.29/m ² —					₹ 7027.00
[24/26] Painting 02 coats on					

Continuation

(26)

25

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
new conc. surface-					
Qty -	40.32	m ²	(vide p-12)		
@	86.94	/m ²			₹ 3505.00
					40,60,977.00
less 0.17% as per agg. - (-)					6904.00
					40,54,073.00
Add 1% labour cess -					40,541.00
Add 12% GST -					486489.00
					45,81,102.00
less Prev. Payment - (-)					27,57,000.00
This bill amount -					18,24,102.00
Atw shak					